Disclaimer Website CP Invest

General

When accessing or using the website <u>www.carepropertyinvest.be</u> (hereafter 'Website'), you are considered to agree with the terms and conditions of this disclaimer set out below (hereafter 'Terms and Conditions').

Care Property Invest has the right to revise these Terms and Conditions at any time.

This Website is administered by Care Property Invest NV/SA, a public Regulated Real Estate Company under Belgian law, with registered office at Horstebaan 3, 2900 Schoten, VAT BE 0456.378.070 Antwerp Register of Legal Entities. Questions or remarks may be sent to info@carepopertyinvest.be or by post at the abovementioned address.

Using conditions

The information contained on this Website (i.e. texts, photographs, illustrations, drawings and other graphical material, names, logos, trademarks and other brands, hereafter the 'Information') is provided without any obligation or warranty of Care Property Invest and/or its contractors, and may be changed or deleted by Care Property Invest without prior notice.

Care Property Invest makes every reasonable effort to ensure that the Information on its Website is accurate and up-to-date, however Care Property Invest cannot guarantee the accuracy and completeness of the Information.

Unless expressly provided otherwise, the Information has a purely general informative value and cannot be considered as an advice or offer to invest in the purchase or sale of shares of Care Property Invest. The Information does not constitute any legal, tax or financial advising. The visitor remains fully responsible for the choice of information he or she consults and for the consequences of the use he or she makes of this Information.

Liability

Care Property Invest declines any liability for direct and indirect damages resulting from the access, consultation or use of the Information, data and publications on the Website, or from the impossibility to have access to it.

Privacy policy

Our privacy policy can be found here: https://carepropertyinvest.be/wp-content/uploads/privacybeleid-20230630-eng.pdf

Links

It is possible that this Website contains links or references to other websites which are not controlled by Care Property Invest. These links are provided solely for your information and you are free to consult these websites. Care Property Invest has no responsibility for the

content of these websites to which it links to and Care Property Invest makes no guarantees about the security level of these websites, nor does Care Property Invest can be held liable for any adverse consequences or any damage that you may incur because of using the links or references to these other websites.

Protection of intellectual property

All Information on the Website is Care Property Invest's and/or its contractors' property and is protected by copyrights or other intellectual property rights. The copying, adaptation, distribution, manipulation or modification of the Information, under any form and by any means without the prior explicit permission of Care Property Invest, is strictly prohibited.

Governing law and jurisdiction

The terms and conditions in this Disclaimer shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the Belgian law. Disputes arising from these terms and conditions are exclusively submitted to the jurisdiction of the Courts of Brussels (Belgium).